
Ordinance 57-98

ORDINANCE NO. 37 -98

Anne H. PorterBY:-----_=---.:..:...:.:..:.=.--=-..:..:..--=---:::..::...:..=-=------

An Ordinance to authorize the appropriation of funds in the amount of
$769,144.34 from various sources for the purpose of paying for work completed in the
1998 Street Project.

WHEREAS, the 1998 Street Project is being paid for by funding from various sources
including Federal, County, and City of Bexley programs, and

WHEREAS, it is necessary for the City of Bexley to receive funds from the various
agencies and pay those funds to contractors after completion of the work, and

WHEREAS, the funding sources and estimated costs of each component of the 1998
Street Project are detailed in Exhibit A which is attached to, and made a part of, this
Ordinance. NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO:

Section 1. That the funding sources and the expenditures of those funds in the
amount of $769,144.34 for the 1998 Street Project as detailed in Exhibit A which is
attached to, and made a part of, this Ordinance, are hereby approved.

Section 2. That the Mayor and Auditor, after receipt of proper documentation
and invoicing, are authorized to pay the funds for work completed in the 1998 Street
Project as detailed in Exhibit A.

Section 3. That this Ordinance is an emergency Ordinance necessary for the
immediate preservation of the public peace, health and safety, said emergency being
the need to appropriate the funding received from Federal, County, and City of Bexley
programs to pay for the 1998 Street Project, and shall go into effect immediately upon
its passage and approval by the Mayor.

~P~I
n V r: .:~.~~Attest: (/ G...../' \./'_ ~~--

Clerk of Council

i~f-) Lj -"18 - b~ !\-4-&(\

.~~~ c~~ Cz~rlt

\\\'-\
\

streetfunding



EXHIBIT A

1998 - BEXLEY STREET REPAIR PROGRAM

i I I
STREET OVERLAY CURB ENGINEERING CONTINGENCY TOTAL

COSTS COSTS COST COST
N.C~ssingham:Ruhl to Delmar - complete street improvement, curbs,sidewalks, lighting, trees;
cost to be spilt 3 ways: Franklin County Community Block Grant: $270,900.00

Franklin County Engeineer's Grant: 100,000.00
City of Bexley: 113,100.00

TOTAL PROJECT COST: $484,000.00

484,000.00
Jeffi:ey Mansion - Tennis I
Court Parking Lot I

I

$13,996.40 0 1,399.64 11,470.00 16,866.04
S.Roosevelt Ave.- Main to

I iLivingston (to be paid with
Franklin County Vehicle

I
License Tax DoHara)

62,946.80 111,910.00 17,485.68 18,359.96 210,702.44
--

Allegheny - Cassady to
Stanwood

19,575.80 28,205.00 4,778.08 5,016.98 \ 57,575.86

TOTAL COST: $ 769,144.34

OUTSIDE FUNDING - TOTAL COST: $ 581 j602.44

COST TO CITY: $ 187,541.90


